



MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA

Protecting consumers by advancing high quality, safe medical care.

Enforcement Program

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200
Sacramento, CA 95815-5401
Phone: (916) 263-2525
Fax: (916) 263-2473
www.mbc.ca.gov

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

April 30, 2021

Michael W. Morris, M.D.
3333 Lake Street, Unit 20E
Houston, TX 77098-2165

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No.: C 42083
Case Number: 800-2021-075492

Public Letter of Reprimand

On June 12, 2020, the Texas Medical Board issued a Reprimand, fine, and additional continuing medical education (CME) requirements against your license for aiding or abetting practice without a license, failing to adequately supervise cosmetic procedures performed at the clinic, and failing to perform physical examinations on patients before Botox and other procedures were performed.

These actions constitute a violation of California Business and Professions Code sections 141(a), 2234 and 2305.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.


William Prasifka
Executive Director

